H Southwest Region
'7’ Washington State 11018 Northeast 51st Circle

Department of Transportation PO. Box 1709
Paula J. Hammond, P.E. Vancouver, WA 98668-1709
Secretary of Transportation 360-905-2000 / Fax 360-905-2222

TTY: 1-800-833-6388
www.wsdot.wa.gov

, February 14, 2011
American Construction Co., Inc.
1501 Taylor Way
Tacoma, WA 98421-4100

Contract 8078, I-5, Columbia River Bridge
Temporary Pile Test Program

WA 0.3 to OR MP 308.0

State Project

Serial Letter No. 15

RE: Change Order No. | — Added Boring Locations

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your review and signature, please find Change Order No. 1. This change order adds
additional geotechnical boring locations that were not detailed in the original contract plans.
Addendum No. | was issued during the bid period of this contract which provided coordinates to the
additional geotechnical boring locations. This change order revises Contract Plan Sheet PLS1 by
showing the locations of the additional geotechnical boring locations.

This is a no cost change order.
Contract time is not affected by this change order.

Please sign and return the Change Order by February 24, 2011, for further processing.

If there are any questions, please contact Keith Daly at (360) 816-8870.

Frank Green, P.E.
CRC Structures Engineering Manager

KAD:rj

cc: Document Control
M. Degenhart
N. Peppers



|

WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT NO: 008078 ' FEDERAL AID NO:
CONTRACT TITLE: I-5, COLUMBIA RIVER BRIDGE TEMPORARY PILE TEST PRO
CHANGE ORDER NO: il ADDED BORING LOCATTONS

PRIME CONTRACTOR: 910562492 AMERTCAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
1501 TAYILOR WAY

TACOMA WA  98421-4100

(X) Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications

( ) Change proposed by Contractor

ENDORSED BY: SURETY CONSENT:

CONTRACTOR

ATTORNEY IN FACT

DATE ' DATE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 811,204.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 811,204.00
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 0.00.
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 811,204.00
Approval Required: ( ) Region ( ) Olympia Service Center ( ) Local Agency

CGO2v04 (revised Feb 2005)

DATE: 02/10/11
Page 1 of 3

( ) APPROVAL RECOMMENDED ( ) EXECUTED EXECUTED:

PROJECT ENGINEER z ' STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER
DATE i DATE s -
( ) APPROVAL RECOMMENDED ( )EXECUTED | OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED

REGIONAL ADMIN:

BY: ' T SIGNATURE

DATE ' ' REPRESENTING




WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE: 02/10/11

CHANGE ORDER Page 2of 3

CONTRACT NO: 008078 CHANGE ORDERNO: 1

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of
the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction
involved.

This contract is revised as follows:

You are ordered to perform the following described work upon receipt of an
approved copy of this change order:

DESCRTIPTTION

This change order revises contract plan sheet PLS1 by adding additional
geotechnical boring locations. Replace contract plan sheet PLS1 with page 3

of this change order.

MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT

This is a no cost change order.

CONTRACT TIME

Working days are not affected by this change order.




SEC 34, T.2N. R1E. W.M.

VANCOUVER

I .' I I
1 : . !
\ LOCATION ! I ! !
p PERMIT To ENA I 1 1
— J i 5 LO i
H PR H CATION B
: ALT BARGE : N pe ¥ :
! CHANNEL I BARGE' CHANNEL e LERMIT TO ENTER | |  pRIMARY CHANNEL
: N ! T
I 1 I I
i | ! i
Al = A2 H P I
y . Q N .
s 960 ! CRC-RC-O11 CRC-RC-014 ] B-1—. ! Yo &
CRC-RC-008 I I | :. | ntract O 3
[ ] | ] i I
) o — A-3: K oicaceescmessscssiececpasssccnccccnaaan r—————— e gl .
CRC-RC-005 Aedt IRt St T . S i LT sadsanna_ . B-2— I eOrderNo. '
___..----""' | TR ol EREEE TTONEN ® § crire-017 , 3 ——
-4 : ! Sheet 2_ of
CRC-RC-0151 © S i I v
St T S ; CRC-RC-027 T)~~h... : ‘
.-....______.:::::::____..-.. ~..~-.'.
) Juane - | ! seallllzs CRC-RC-018 ta O
T —_ ‘ | i -4 5
[ J | 1 . . s=hls o
\\J\M'u | 1 — l | s ) o
i B (o I Sy | s LEEY L o i il LTS K
[leaneprr T CRC-RC-013 G oo . “ealll < -
b o A : / 1 w CRC-RC-016) B e ~dlld R 4
Tl - wm===""""CRC-RC-010 | / 1 w ] T = ‘\#— “van, //’54
& li sam ™ i j I = i o) I i Py 28 \ \7 -2 790
-= ~ Ligeae iy = L ~.... . ~._.‘ W\ L el
s = Ml i NEW BRIDGES ! ~ i PO A L i i LA o
', 1 ( | ~...... i <
i | ‘s ! -oi..
] ! DY ! i
i ! = i
x = !
] | Q .
: 1 Q |
. 1 .
TRl L) D U Y TR (1 1100 Nl ) S AR i Miah L. A . i
i SR5 .
, XA |
< ' e “ 1
S B IV, 50} £ = 4 5R5 H
1
N © i e 8 |
SN I 1
o4 \ h - 4 z
0 100 200 OREGON WASHINGTON
& GEOTECHNICAL BORING 1
SCALE IN FEET '
PERMIT TO ENTER STEEL PILE SCHEDULE
NORTHING / EASTING LATITUDE/LONGITUDE PILE NO. A1 A2 A3 e B-1 B-2
o N AT R T IR PILE LOCATION LOCATION A LOCATION A LOCATION A LOCATION A LOCATION B "LOCATION B
°lL2 N=111456 / E-1082985 e M ML =t NORTHING N=111151 N=111193 N=111169 N=111127 N=112479 N=112457
p N=110691 / E=1083083 45°36'68.73" / 122°40'41.27 EASTING E=1082963 £=1082981 E=1083033 E=1083016 E=1083616 E=1083664
Sl N=111236 / E=1065281 45°537'02.21" / 122°40'36.62 LATITUDE 45°37'01.26 45°37701.68" 45°37701.46" 45°37°01.04" 45°37° 14,55 45°37714,35"
ol 5 N=112331 / E=1083361 45°37'13.02" / 122°40'37.92" LONGITUDE 122°40' 43.06 122°40' 42.83 122°40' 42.09" 122°40'42.30 122°40° 34.39’ 122°40' 33.71"
HIB N=112576 / E=1083488 45°37'15.47" / 122°40'36.23" DESIGNATION TEST PILE TEST PILE TEST PILE TEST PILE TEST PILE TEST PILE
7 N=112146 / E=1083716 45°37'11.29" / 122°40'32.86" PILE TYPE STEEL PIPE STEEL PIPE STEEL PIPE STEEL PIPE STEEL PIPE STEEL PIPE
1S 8 N=112392 / E=1083643 45°3713.75" / 122°40'31.17" OUTSIDE DIAMETER (IN) 24 24 48 48 24 28
NOTES: WALL THICKNESS (IN) A A y 1 7 ]
T ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAXTEP\IAL} o i ASTM AC/EQE GRADE 3 ASTM AZBEC GRADE 3 ASTM A252 GRADE 3 ASTM A252 GRADE 3 ASTM A252 GRADE 3 ASTM A252 GRADE 3
REQUIREMENTS OF THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH (KSI) 45 45 45 45 45 45
TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD, BRIDGES, AND SEAM TYPE SPIRAL OR STR/VERT SPIRAL OR STR/VERT SPIRAL OR STR/VERT SPIRAL OR STR/VERT SPIRAL OR STR/VERT SPIRAL OR STR/VERT
MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION - DATED 2010, AMENDMENTS, AND PROJECT ULTIMATE BEARING CAPACITY (TONS) 90 90 1000 1000 90 1000
SPECIAL PROVISIONS. ESTIMATED PILE LENGTH (FT) 81 81 131 131 9] 9%
2. DESIGN HAS BEEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE A BT =60 ~60 ~110 -110 - 70 ot
AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FIFTH EDITION - 2010. INSIDE FIT CUTTING SHOE X X
PILE LOAD TEST PROGRAM:
3. HORIZONTAL COORDINATES ARE ON THE WASHINGTON STATE PLANE DYNAMIC CAPWAP PILE TEST X X X X X X
SOUTH. VERTICAL DATUM 15 NAYD88. DYNAMIC RESTRIKE X " ¥ X v 7
4. ALL PILE DRIVING AND USE OF BUBBLE CURTAINS SHALL BE COORDINATED ggﬁséTii;Ez&ﬁ]gﬁMﬂéiﬂoo X X
WITH THE MONITORING PROGRAM. 3
UNCONF INED BUBBLE CURTAIN X X
5. ALL PILES ARE OPEN ENDED. CONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN X N X X X
il /
FILE NAME $$$$5$$SDESIGNFILENAMESS$$$$ ! [/ e v
TIME $TIMES “S:" STATE FED.AID PROJ.NO. \/ ’ Departngent of Transportation -5 PLAN REF.NO.
DATE $$$SDATESSS z
PLOTTED BY  SSUSERNAMESS 10 [WASH I Srspen, Depament COLUMBIA RIVER BRIDGE PLS1
JOB NUMBER of Transp
e T 10X314 . . . TEMPORARY PILE TEST PROGRAM - SHEET
ENTERED BY J. BURKE Columbia River 3
CHECKED BY C. WERTS CONTRACT No. LOGATION No. 02~14-201 ae oF
PROJ.ENGR. F.GREEN C.0.#1 - ADDED BORING LOCATIONS H3A1|MD| Cg078 XL 3604 w2z 4 PILE LOCATION AND SCHEDULE _—
REGIONAL ADM. D. WAGNER REVISION DATE BY P.E.STAMP BOX P.E. STAMP BOX 2




	Contract 8078_Serial Letter No. 15
	Serial Letter No. 15
	Serial Letter No. 15-1

	Serial Letter No. 15

